## IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

2926
_>_0
0.

## **PETITIONER'S MERIT BRIEF**

JAMES B. GIBSON PUBLIC DEFENDER SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

M. A. LUCAS ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER FLORIDA BAR NO. 0658286 112 Orange Ave., Ste. A Daytona Beach, Fl 32114 (904) 252-3367

ATTORNEY FOR PETITIONER

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

# PAGE NO.

TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS	9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	24
ARGUMENT	26
<u>POINT I</u> THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN SENTENCING PETITIONER WITHOUT CONSIDERING JUVENI SANCTIONS.	LE
<u>POINT II</u> THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN GRANTING THE STATE'S MOTION TO CONSOLIDATE EACH OF THE FOUR INSTANT CASES.	31
<u>POINT III</u> THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN REFUSING TO ALLOW ROB BOUDREAU TO TESTIFY FOR THE DEFENSE AS AN EXPERT.	36 E
CONCLUSION	41
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	42

# **TABLE OF CITATIONS**

CASES CITED:	PAGE NO.
<u>Boyd v. State</u> 578 So.2d 718 (Fla. 3d DCA 1991)	37
<u>Cargle v. State</u> 701 So.2d 359 (Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	33
<u>Crossley v. State</u> 596 So. 2d 447, 450 (Fla. 1992)	34
<u>Ellis v. State</u> 622 So. 2d 991, 1000 (Fla. 1993)	34
<u>Garcia v. State</u> 568 So. 2d 896 (Fla. 1990)	36
<u>Hutchison v. State</u> 731 So. 2d 812 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1999)	11
<u>Jeffries v. State</u> 701 So.2d 123 (Fla. 5th DCA 1997)	33
<u>Jordan v. State</u> 694 So. 2d 708 (Fla. 1997)	42, 43
<u>Paul v. State</u> 365 So. 2d 1063, 1065 (Fla. 1st DCA 1979)	35
<u>Paul v. State</u> 385 So. 2d 1371 (Fla. 1980)	35
<u>Roark v. State</u> 620 So. 2d 237 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	37

State v. Williams

453 So. 2d 824 (Fla. 1984)	35
T.M.B. v. State	
689 So. 2d 1215(Fla. 1st DCA 1997)	32
Troutman v. State	
630 So. 2d 528 (Fla. 1993)	31, 32
Veach v. State	
614 So. 2d 680, 681 (Fla. 1st DCA 1993)	
<u>aff'd</u> 630 So. 2d 1096 (Fla. 1994)	32
Wallis v. State	
548 So. 2d 808 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	36

# **OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED:**

Section 316.1935(2), Florida Statutes	5
Section 39.052(2), Florida Statutes	32
Section 39.052(3)(a)1, Florida Statutes	32
Section 39.052(3)(a)2, Florida Statutes	32
Section 39.052(3)(a)3, Florida Statutes	32
Section 39.052(3)(a)4, Florida Statutes	32
Section 39.052(3)(a)5.b(I), Florida Statutes	29
Section 39.052(3)(a)5, Florida Statutes	32
Section 39.052(3)(a)5, Florida Statutes	29
Section 39.052(3)(c), Florida Statutes	29
Section 39.059, Florida Statutes	29
Section 39.059(7), Florida Statutes	31, 32
Section 39.059(7)(a), Florida Statutes	29
Section 39.059(7)(c), Florida Statutes	29
Section 39.059(7)(d), Florida Statutes	31
Section 39.059(7)(i), Florida Statutes	31
Section 774.04, Florida Statutes	5
Section 775.087, Florida Statutes	5
Section 775.087(1), Florida Statutes	6
Section 775.087(2), Florida Statutes	6

Section 782.04(1)(a)(2), Florida Statutes	4
Section 784.07(3), Florida Statutes	5
Section 790.07, Florida Statutes	5,6
Section 790.19, Florida Statutes	6
Section 790.22 (3), Florida Statutes	6,7
Section 790.23, Florida Statutes	5,7
Section 810.02(4)(a), Florida Statutes	7
Section 810.02(b), Florida Statutes	6
Section 810.08(1), Florida Statutes	5
Section 810.08(2)(c), Florida Statutes	5
Section 812.014(2)(c)(1), Florida Statutes	7
Section 843.02, Florida Statutes	5
Sections 812.135(1), Florida Statutes	6
Florida Criminal Rule of Procedure 3.151	27, 34, 36

# IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL, FIFTH DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL HUTCHINSO	N, )	
	)	
Petitioner,	)	
	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
STATE OF FLORIDA,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	
	)	

5<sup>th</sup> DCA Case No. 97-2926

Supreme Court Case No. 95, 951
